£.28009-455 @)

) miro
Decision No. 39947
SEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter o the Appl*cat*oa of-
VALLEY EXPRESS C0., a corporation,
for an orde* authorizing the cancella-.
tion of package rates published in
Applicant‘s exi ting tariff.
Application No.. 28009
,In the Matter of th e Application of
VALLEY EXPRESS . €0. and VALLZY MOTOR
LINES, INC., both corporations, for.
an order anthorizing. the establish-~.
ment of .a minimum charge of One.
Dollar pe hipment."

A LG LN LN LW AW \‘/\J.\/\I\J

Appearances .

Berol - and Handler, by Marvin Zandler, for
' app‘icants.,
Walter Rohde, for San Francisco Cﬂaﬂber of’
Commerce, interested party.
HE. F. Alvin, for Heutern T*a £i¢ Conference, .
‘' interested party.. .
D. R. MacDonald, for Bu*lcr 3ros., interested
party.
* K« P. Thorpe, for The.Drug Shippers Association,
’ Inc, of Cali ornia, protestant.

Q.PINICN.

Valley Xotor. Lines, ;nci.is a highway common c¢arrier
quaged in ;he,transpbﬁtatio“ of»pro§e4tY-from, to and between‘
points in the Sgc?gﬁe 1to, and San Joaquin Valleys aud the San
Fragqiscp Bgy area: Valley Express Co._isaa express.” corpo*ation ‘
cSnduc;ing virtually a state-wide operationi ,Auth rity is sought’
by éppl;cant; to establish an increased minimum charge:of $1.00
per sh‘ﬁment ;n aadition,.Valley uyp"ess Co. .seeks authority to -
cancel package rates for‘sh¢pmeq woign ng 100, pounds or less
‘transported: bevween San.Francisco Bay points on the one ‘hand and

souvhern_California points.on the cther hand.




4.28009-425 @

. A& pudlic héaring was had before Ixaminer Mulgrewjat'San
Francisco on January 16, 1947.
Valley Motor L1nes,'Inc. is the\principal underlxing care=
-rier for Valley Express Co. Their operations are conducted‘unde:
common ownership and management. Exhib;;s were Iintroduced showing
operating results for the first elevenvmonths-of 1946, as well as
Novezber of that year. The Novezber results were 5218 to be the
Latest available. They reflect operations: under the 124 per cen*-
increase in rates published My applicants pursuant to Jecis;onmhq.
39545 of QOctover 22, 1946, in Application No. 27804, The results
disclosed by these studies follow:
| Vallev Motor LinesJInc.ganleijxnress Co.

FIRST 11 MONTHS CF 1645 . '

Operating-Revenue S '$:1,006,376.15 ;SL,088,094.43

Operatinngxpense : L,041,765.74 1 1O6357l.47

Profit or Loss - . (35.389.59) . . <:§::22:::>

Opérating Ratio ‘ 103.5 | - | ’Gl.7
NGVEMBER, 1946 -

-Operating Revenue , - ..92,99C.33 - 101,77G.56.
Operating Expense . 93,325.71 -1¢1,035.18.
"Profit or.Loss | (T 335:38) . 735.38

Operating Ratio '100.4 | . ,99.3

( ) .- Dexn 20tes 1oss.

Applicants’ preeidcnt te°tified that the finaucial Posi-~
tion of the two companies was even more precaricus than that 1ﬁdicat-
ed' by the foregoing showing. He.stated that. operating equipmenz re-
quiring repairs involving'new parts‘had-beena@epttout of service for

the'sole reason that applicants did not have the means to.pﬁrchase




the‘partf Ho also siated that a large volume of out standi VA bllls
‘nad not beeﬂ paid due to tre co=z pG“_ es' acute financial condl 1on.

| When: questioned as to whether_lending agencies had deen app Toached
for necessary 6perating.funds, the witness said ¢ .such action;had:
been taxeﬁ and that loans had been ref aeed'- ”e~te5'i’iéd that évery
effort had beer made to reduce expenses o a mihimu. thcémpensa-
tory operations, he sald, nust eivner be eliui ated or adjus;ed t0 &
compensatory basis if app“icants are to sarvive.

4 cost study coverimg uhe handlin 23 of min Gutobl shinmentd

:orlthe month of.September, 1946 was introduced. 'Accordiugvto *“is
study, the cost'of.hahdling a minimu;~shipmedt‘is 1.19. . mile
applicants' president stated that this cost figure was p*ediuated
uponfsingle shipments;‘he also assersed that pickaps\and:deliveries‘
invoiving mult iple shipments were: few in nuuder an d-would.hét mater-
1ally reduce uhe indicateéicost. With re,pect to the patkage:rétés,
'the_witness-testified_that they were deﬁressed-raﬁes. He/éx?iainéd
théf(Valley Expresﬁ‘Co. had éstablished‘tﬁeSe'rétés to‘meet‘comneti-
tion with other carriers Operations unce* present minimum charges
and package rates, he said, ‘had re°u&ted in & considerable out—of--
pocket 1loss. Under tne sough* adjuss ents, he‘estimaue&;that.the
over-all increase in reveanue for both carriers woﬁld amodntfto

$3,CCC- per month.

The Drug Shippers Association,.lnc. of California protested
the granting of the application. However, the participation of

its representative in the proceeding, as'weli as that of Sther shipper

interests, was limtted to cross-ckamﬁn&tion‘of applicaﬁts';wf:ness.
It is clear from the evidence of record that.chérgés leés

than those which wonld resvle uhder the adjﬁstments he*e‘prdﬁcséa'

are noncompensatory and that the p*ooosed a&ja,tments are just ifﬁed,

;h@ applicdtion will be gra“ucd




A.28009-225 @

A public hearing naving been nad in the abbve entitled
application ard based upon the evidence received é@ tals hearing and
up§n the cenclusions and findings set forth in the preceding opinion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED.that the‘aforesaid\appliéatiqn be and
it 1s hereby granted; and that tariffs filed pursuaﬁt to-this order
may be made effective on not less than five (5) dajﬁ' notice to the
Comnission and to the public. - |

The authority herein pgranted shall be void unless exer-
¢ised within ninety (S0) days of the effective datgihereof.

The efféctive date of this onder shall be ten (10) days

from the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, Califbrnia, this ﬁﬁ‘“‘day'of

Pebruary, 1947.

Commissioners




